Service Manual
99709-52100For use with 6M60-TL Engine Service Manual.
Chassis, Mast & Options
FD80N F32C-10011-up
FD90N F32C-60011-up
1
Pub. No. 99709-52100
FOREWORD

80N: 8000 kg (17,500 lb)
90N: 9000 kg (20,000 lb)
Applicable truck model designation
80: 8 ton class
90: 9 ton class
Kind of mast
 P: simplex mast
 M: triplex mast
Engine type
FD: Diesel engine type
Maximum lifting height
["30" stand for 3000 mm]
Order of the minor change
("A" for the original, "B" for the first change,
"C" for the second change, and so on)
Major change
("2" for the original, "3" for the first change,
and so on up to "9")
3 P B80 30
GENERAL INFORMATION
1-6
6. Dimensions (Approximate)
G I
C
J
N
E
A
H
P
D
B F
L K
M
S
212133
GENERAL INFORMATION
1-7
No. Truck model FD80N FD90N